

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016**

<b>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders</b>	<b>Court's or Judge's orders</b>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. P.S. Dani, Senior Counsel i/b. Mr. A.R. Gole for the petitioners.  
Mr. Madhav J. Jamdar for respondent no. 1.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J.**  
**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2016**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. At the request of advocate for the Petitioner, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2. Heard learned Counsel for the parties. Considering the submissions made by the learned Counsel for the parties, office is directed to place the matter on board under the caption for admission on 24/11/2016.

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**