

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016

**Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
(deceased) Through LRs & Ors.**

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

**Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah,
Through Constituted Attorney
Shailesh Shah & Anr.**

..... Respondents

Mr.Saurabh S. Oka, i/b. Mr.Ashutosh Gole for the Petitioners.

Mr.Rohan Surve, i/b. Mr.Madhav J.Jamdar for the Respondent no.1.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 11th DECEMBER, 2017

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 continues the statement made before this Court till next date. Statement is accepted.
S.O. to 19th December,2017.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)