

DDR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION O. 6169 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Goverdhandas Todi (deceased)
through Lrs. & ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah through
CA Shailesh Shah & anr. ..Respondents

....

Adv. Ashutosh Gole for petitioners.

Adv. Rohit Joshi for respondents.

....

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2019

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 15/1/2020.

2. Ad-interim order already in operation to continue till
then.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)