

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (decd)PETITIONER
Through Lrs. And Ors

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah ThroughRESPONDENT
Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (since Decd)PETITIONER
Through Lrs. And Ors.

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (decd)PETITIONER
Through Lrs. And Ors

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah ThroughRESPONDENT
Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

None for Petitioners.

Mr.Aditya Shirodkar a/w. Jenil Shah i/b. GANESH AND
COMPANY for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 11th October, 2022

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Madhav J. Jamdar is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)