

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
Since Deceased Through Heirs & LRs &
Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah
Since Deceased Through Legal Heirs &
Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/by Mr.
Ashutosh R. Gole for the petitioners.

Mr. Mani Thevar i/by Ganesh & Co. for respondent
Nos.1a to 1c.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 21, 2024

PC.:

1. The statement recorded in order dated 29th January 2024 is continued for period of three weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 13th March 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)