

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
(Since Deceased) through Legal Heirs
& Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah
through Constituted Attorney
Shailesh Shah & Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh R. Gole, for Petitioners.

Mr. Viraj Tulzapurkar a/w Mr. Aditya Shrilakar a/w
Mani Thevar i/by Ganesh and Company, for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 3, 2024

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 10 April 2024.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till 10 April 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)