

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
(deceased) through LRs & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah, through
C.A. Shailesh Shah & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Mani Thevar i/by i/by Ganesh & Co., for
respondent No.1(a) to 1(c).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2024

RC.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 10 April 2024.

2. In the notes of appearance, appearance of respondent No.1 be corrected to read as follows:

“Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Shiralkar and Mr. Mani Thever i/by Ganesh & Co. for respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c).”

3. Order dated 10 April 2024 be corrected accordingly and upload the same as order No.2 in this matter.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)