

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016

Alongwith

WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016

Alongwith

WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
(since deceased) through LRS. & Ors.

....*Petitioners*

: *Versus* :

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah & Anr.

....*Respondents*

Ms. Vishwali B. *i/by. Mr. A.R. Gole, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate *with Mr. Aditya with Mr. Mani Thevar i/by. Ganesh & Co., for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c).*

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt, *for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 2 MAY 2025.

P.C. :

1) List the petition for final hearing on 9 May 2025. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.05.02
14:43:03
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]