

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (decd)PETITIONER

Through Lrs. And Ors

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah ThroughRESPONDENT

Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (decd)PETITIONER

Through Lrs. And Ors

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah ThroughRESPONDENT

Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (since Decd)PETITIONER

Through Lrs. And Ors.

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 26665 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 6140 OF 2016

Kalpesh Rajendra Jain

....PETITIONER

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah Through
Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vijay Kurle a/w Mr. Jayendra Manchekar for Petitioner
Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for Respondent No. 2 in WP/6169/16,
WP/6140/16, WP/6141/16

Mr. Pravin Samadani a/w Mr. Aditya Shiralkar a/w Mani
Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co. for Respondent No. 1(a) to 1(c)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : **6th August, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/08/2025 For Orders

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)