

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (since ... Petitioners  
deceased) through Lrs and Ors

vs.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah and Anr ... Respondent

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11803 OF 2025**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016**

Kalpesh Rajendra Jain ... Applicant

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (since ... Petitioners  
deceased) through Lrs and Ors

vs.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah and Anr ... Respondents

Mr.Vijay Kurle a/w. Ms. Sonal Manchekar, Mr. Sumer Singh, Mr.  
Bhagawan Kasture for the Applicant/ Petitioner.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Mani Thevar i/b. Ganesh and Co., for Respondent Nos. 1(a) to  
1(c).

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that pursuant to the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> November 2025, amendments are carried out in the application. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1a to 1c seeks time.
2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**